

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

## DARRANG COLLEGE

03712-220014 (Principal) Fax no. 03712-224337

darrangcollege@gmail.com

Tezpur, Sonitpur, Assam (784001)

Ref: 0c/aen/F. 110254/16/2023/839

Date: .....

## **NOTICE** Celebration of International Day of the Girl Child

The IQAC, Darrang College is going to Celebrate "International Day of the Girl Child" on 11 October, 2023 in Bahbari, Dekachuburi, the adopted village of Darrang College. A meeting will be organized in the village to create awareness about the rights of the girl child. Dr Arundhuti Deka Nath, HOD, Statistics, will address the meeting on the occasion. Interested Faculty Members are requested to participate in the programme on that Day.

It is also mentioned that clothes from the Darrang College Cloth Bank will be distributed among the needy people. Willing Faculty Members can also donate clothes to the Cloth Bank.

Hope to get your kind cooperation to make the programme successful.

(Dr Palash Moni Saikia) Principal, Darrang College

> Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

